Publ. 6–EN 4550–A, replaces 6–EN 455–B
DENISON HYDRAULICS
Direct Operated Check Valves
Series C4V
FEATURES, SYMBOL, OPERATION
2
SYMBOL
C4V06

a
r
ORDERING CODE
4
Model Number: C4V .. . . 0 . B – – – –
Series
C4V = Check Valve, direct operated
Size
03 = 3⁄8HH
06 = 3⁄4HH
10 = 11⁄2HH
Max. Pressure
0 = for cartridges only
5 = for body valves only k 350 bar
Body Mounting (with plain cap)
0 = Cartridge (not for C4V10)
3 = Subplate mounting
Threaded body:
6 = C4V03 = G 1⁄2HH T-body
= C4V06 = G 1HH T-body
D = C4V06 = G 3⁄4HH L-body
= C4V10 = G 11⁄4HH L-body
4 = C4V03 = SAE-8 T-body
= C4V06 = SAE-16 T-body
B = C4V06 = SAE-12 L-body
= C4V10 = SAE-20 L-body
Approx. Cracking Pressure
C4V03 C4V06/10
1 = 2.8 bar 3.5 bar
2 = 0.5 bar 0.5 bar
3 = 0.3 bar 0.3 bar
4 = 2.2 bar 2.2 bar
5 = – 9.0 bar
6 = 1.2 bar 1.2 bar
7 = 3.0 bar –
Design Letter
Seal Class
1 = NBR (Buna N) Standard
4 = EPDM
5 = VITON `
Modifications
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
C4V03 (3⁄8’’) SUBPLATE MOUNTING
5
Panel opening
M 0 or
3⁄8HH–6 UNC
16 lg.
7. (11 lg.)
Ports Function
A Inlet
B Outlet
Block mounting face
Flatness 0.01 mm/100 mm length
Surface finish CLA 1.27 ∑m
Location hole
SUBPLATE Weight: 2 kg
7. (11 lg.)
Location hole
M 0
16 lg.
Weight: 2.7 kg
Port sizes 4 Mounting screws *